Johnson County, KS
Well:Thomas C 3-3
Lease Owner:ST Petroleum

Town 0ilfield Service,

(913) 294-2125

Inc.

Commenced Spudding:

5/1/2018

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth

0-23 Soil-Clay 23
28 Lime 51
7 Shale 58
9 Lime 67
9 Shale 76
14 Lime 90
15 Shale 105
4 Sand 109
74 Lime 183
29 Shale 212
8 Lime 220
21 Shale 241
18 Lime 259
35 Shale 294
1 Lime 295
9 Shale 304
27 Lime 331
6 Shale 337
23 Lime 360
4 Shale 364
5 Lime 369
4 Shale 373
7 Lime 380
172 Shale 552
5 Lime 557
2 Shale 559
4 Lime 563
5 Shale 568
. 5 Lime 573
19 Shale 592
3 Lime 595
9 Shale 604
7 Lime 611
81 Shale 692
1 Lime 693
54 Shale 747
2 Lime 749
88 Shale 837
8 Sand 845

115 Shale 960-TD




Short Cuts

TANK CAPACITY

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D*x.14xh
D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2

HP equals BPH x PSi x .0004

BPH - barreis per hour
PS! - pounds square inch

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES
* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave
* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave
SPM - Strokes per minute
RPM - Engine Speed
R - Gear Box Ratio
*C - Shaft Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR
d - SPMxRxD over RPM
SPM - RPMXD over RxD
R - RPMXD over SPMxD

BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d) + (D-d)*

* Need these to figure belt length

WATTS _ AMPS

VOLTS
746 WATTS equal 1 HP

TO FIGURE ANIPS:
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Town Qilfield

Services, Inc.
1207 N. 1st East
Louisburg, KS 66053
913-710-5400
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t terms, unless specifically amended In writing on the front of the form or in the customer’'s
and conditions of service on the back of this form are In effect for services identlfied on this form.
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